

Press release | Stockholm 2022-06-03

Monica Fallenius to become new CEO of Annehem Fastigheter

Monica Fallenius will become the new CEO of Annehem Fastigheter. She will take up the position no later than 2022-10-03 and has extensive experience in the real estate industry, including as Director, Transactions & Leasing at Atrium Ljungberg and Head of Real Estate Sweden at Hemsö Fastigheter AB. Monica's most recent position was at Svenska Handelsfastigheter where she has been Real Estate Director.

"Annehemn is a young and growth-oriented real estate company with a clear sustainability profile and long-term owners. I thrive in an entrepreneurial environment and have worked in the real estate industry for over twenty-five years. I feel both happy and humble for the trust placed in me to lead the company on its continued journey together with customers, employees and the board.", says Monica Fallenius.

Göran Grosskopf, Chairman of the Board of Annehem Fastigheter, is very pleased with the recruitment of the new CEO.

"We are very happy to welcome Monica Fallenius as CEO of Annehem Fastigheter. Having Monica Fallenius in place means an important reinforcement for the company and the company's strategy, she has solid experience in the industry and excels through her drive for sustainability issues. Monica is also business, customer, and relationship oriented.", says Göran Grosskopf, Chairman of the Board.

For further information please contact:

Eva Milton

Tel. 073 336 3660

This information is of the type that Annehem Fastigheter AB (publ) is required to disclose under the EU Market Abuse Regulation. This information was released, through the provision of the abovementioned contact person, for publication on June 3, 2022 at 08:00 CEST.

About Annehem Fastigheter

Annehem Fastigheter is a growth-driven property company specialising in commercial, community service and residential properties in the Nordic growth regions of Stockholm, Skåne, Gothenburg, Helsinki and Oslo. The property portfolio in Annehem Fastigheter consists of 25 investment properties with a value of SEK 4 257 million and a lettable area of 195 thousand sqm. The company is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since December 2020 with the ticker ANNE B and have a Nasdaq Green Designation since April 2022. For more information, please visit Annehem's website www.annehem.se.

Annehem Fastigheter AB Box 808, 169 28 Solna Tel: 010-456 18 00. Org.nr: 556683-4452 annehem.se